
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Fire Hydrant Replacement, Repair Parts and 
Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 
ITB 15-100637 

Procurement Agent 
 

Randy Webb  

Vendor(s) agree to extend under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

American Flow Services, LLC:  Yes 
Georgia Hydrant Services, Inc.:  Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract (If no previous contract, please 
indicate N/A) 
 

Fire Hydrant Replacement, Repair Parts and 
Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 
ITB 15-100637 
 
CPA No. 1012093 (American Flow 
Services, LLC) 
CPA No. 1012097 (Georgia Hydrant 
Services, Inc.) 
 
 
 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 
 

$9,000,000.00 
 
CPA No. 1012093 (American Flow 
Services, LLC) 
Initial - $1,500,000.00 
1st Renewal - $1,500,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $1,500,000.00 
$4,500,000.00 
 
CPA No. 1012097 (Georgia Hydrant 
Services, Inc.) 
Initial - $1,500,000.00 
1st Renewal - $1,500,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $1,500,000.00 
$4,500,000.00 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total Amount 
Spent) 
 
 

$5,230,243.53 
 
CPA No. 1012093 
Initial - $163,317.43 
1st Renewal - $1,245,744.06 
2nd Renewal - $1,254,381.27 
$2,663,442.76                                                                                                          
 
CPA No. 1012097 



Initial - $259,415.89 
1st Renewal - $987,144.36 
2nd Renewal - $1,320,240.52 
$2,566,800.77  
 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE- Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, 
Type of Work Provided, Number of 
years in business and Amounts with 
DeKalb County) 
 

American Flow Services, LLC - Prime 
Clayton Knowles, CEO  
Years in Business: 11 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 
 
T&J Industries Development & Contracting 
Inc. – LSBE-DeKalb -20% 
4600 Cleveland Rd., Lithonia, GA 30038 
Owner: Kenya Simmons, CEO 
Years in Business: 16 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 7 
Service provided: Fire hydrant installation 
and tips. 
Amount Paid To Date: $744,145.00 
 
Georgia Hydrant Services, Inc. – Prime-   
Pete Myers, CFO 
Years in Business: 20 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 17 
 
F.M. Shelton, Inc. – LSBE- MSA-20% 
1434 Ralph David Abernathy Blvd. SW 
Unit 1, Atlanta, GA 30310 
Owner: Fawn Shelton  
Years in Business: 24 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 14 
Service provided: Fire hydrant, valves & 
pipe repair parts. 
Amount Paid To Date: $270,131.83 
 

Attachment Change Order Request 
 


